SX-DC-8-12-120, SX-DC-8-24-120, SX-DC-8-1224-120
SX-DC-8-12-230, SX-DC-8-24-230,SX-DC-8-1224-230
Networked Power Conditioning and Energy
Management AC/DC PDU
User Manual
© AMETEK Power Quality Solutions  |  Technical Support 800-645-9721 | surgex.com  |  UM-Squid-Rev-A
User Manual
© 2021 AMETEK Power Quality Solutions | Technical Support 800-645-9721 | surgex.com 2

Physical interfaces:
• [1] IEC320 C14 AC inlet
• [4] IEC320 C13 AC outlets
• [5] DC terminal blocks:
o [2] DC output 1 (either 12V or 24V, depending on model)
o [2] DC output 2 (either 12V or 24V, depending on model)
o [1] 5V DC output
• [2] USB-A 5V DC output (power only)
• [1] Network RJ-45
• [1] USB-micro AB
• [2] Recessed pushbuttons
The four AC outlets and two 12/24V DC output banks are individually controllable. It is also possible to toggle the AC input
to the AC/DC converter feeding the DC Output 1 and DC Output 2 banks through the REST API.
Squid models:
Model DC Output 1 DC Output 2 Configuration (May be changed)
SX-DC-8-12-120 12V 12V 120V
SX-DC-8-12-230 12V 12V 230V
SX-DC-8-24-120 24V 24V 120V
SX-DC-8-24-230 24V 24V 230V
SX-DC-8-1224-120 24V 12V 120V
SX-DC-8-1224-230 24V 12V 230V
User Manual
© 2021 AMETEK Power Quality Solutions | Technical Support 800-645-9721 | surgex.com 5
2. Installation
Squid is designed to be installed horizontally or vertically, mounted to a wall or table. It may also be mounted to the face of

Connect DC equipment power cords to the five screw terminals using a small screwdriver. 5V power is also
available at the two USB-A receptacles for device charging. Each DC output bank incorporates overload protection.
Do not interconnect DC outputs.
Do not use a DC equipment power cord longer than 3m.
Do not load the DC outputs beyond these ratings:
Model DC Output 1
Rating
DC Output 2
Rating
Combined
DC1 + DC2 Rating
5V USB Type A
Rating
Combined 5V
Output Rating
SX-DC-8-12-X 5A @ 12V 5A @ 12V 10A @ 12V 1A @ 5V 3A @ 5V
SX-DC-8-24-X 2.5A @ 24V 2.5A @ 24V 5A @ 24V 1A @ 5V 3A @ 5V
SX-DC-8-1224-X 2.5A @ 24V 5A @ 12V N/A 1A @ 5V 3A @ 5V
2.3 Ethernet
The RJ45 connector for Ethernet is situated on the rear panel beside the Serial connector. The default IP Address is
DHCP assigned. To find IP address of the device, please use the discovery tool at ametekesp.com. The mDNS